Sheet Derivative Instruments - - - - - - - -
20. Net Foreign Asset/(Liability) Position
(9+18+19) (5.647.294) 59.286 (2.175.796) 352.496 (8.703.265) 119.927 (3.178.350) 374.000

21. Net Foreign Currency Asset/ (Liability)
Position of  Monetary Items  (TFRS 7.B23)
(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (5.647.294) 59.286 (2.175.796) 352.496 (8.703.265) 119.927 (3.178.350) 374.000
22. Total Fair Value of Financial Instruments
Used for
Foreign Currency Hedging
23. Export 12.597.903 1.240.224 1.717.215 4.884.909 8.300.432 1.136.306 2.130.979 764.960
24. Import 1.162.953 - 447.827 18.006 15.734.302 15.061 6.489.006 -

95PINAR SU ANNUAL REPORT 2014 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pınar Su Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Period Between 1 January - 31 December 2014
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
Convenience translation into English of financial statements Originally issued in Turkish

31 December 2014		  Table of Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

		  Profit/ Loss		  Equity
		  Appreciation of	 Depreciation of	 Appreciation of	 Depreciation of
	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency
Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD	 13.749	 (13.749)	 13.749	 (13.749)

2- The part of USD risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -

3- USD Effect - net (1+2)	 13.749	 (13.749)	 13.749	 (13.749)

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/ Liability denominated in EUR	 (613.728)	 613.728	 (613.728)	 613.728

5- The part of EUR risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -

6- EUR Effect - net (4+5)	 (613.728)	 613.728	 (613.728)	 613.728

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL

7- Assets/ Liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies	 35.250	 (35.250)	 35.250	 (35.250)

8- The part of other foreign currency risk hedged (-)

9- Other Foreign Currency Effect - net (7+8)	 35.250	 (35.250)	 35.250	 (35.250)

TOTAL (3+6+9)	 (564.729)	 564.729	 (564.729)	 564.729

The Company does not hedge foreign currency denominated liabilities by using hedge instruments.

31 December 2013		  Table of Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

		  Profit/ Loss		  Equity
		  Appreciation of	 Depreciation of	 Appreciation of	 Depreciation of
	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency	 foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD	 25.596	 (25.596)	 25.596	 (25.596)

2- The part of USD risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -

3- USD Effect - net (1+2)	 25.596	 (25.596)	 25.596	 (25.596)

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/ Liability denominated in EUR	 (933.322)	 933.322	 (933.322)	 933.322

5- The part of EUR risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -

6- EUR Effect - net (4+5)	 (933.322)	 933.322	 (933.322)	 933.322

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL e

7- Assets/ Liabilities denominated in other foreign currencies	 37.400	 (37.400)	 37.400	 (37.400)

8- The part of other foreign currency risk hedged (-)	 -	 -	 -	 -

9- Other Foreign Currency Effect - net (7+8)	 37.400	 (37.400)	 37.400	 (37.400)

TOTAL (3+6+9)	 (870.327)	 870.327	 (870.327)	 870.327

The Company does not hedge foreign currency denominated liabilities by using hedge instruments..

96PINAR SU ANNUAL REPORT 2014 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pınar Su Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Period Between 1 January - 31 December 2014
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
Convenience translation into English of financial statements Originally issued in Turkish

ii) Interest Risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes on interest bearing assets and liabilities.

			   Interest Rate Position Schedule